dated 15.10.2025 calling upon 1)Mr.Shaikh Jahid Abdul Wahab - Borrower, 2) Mr.
Khan Dawood Chand –Mortgagor/Surety , 3) Mr. Mulla Mohammed Salim
A.Rehman - Mortgagor/Surety, 4) Mr.Yahu Liyakat Abbas – Surety, 5) Mrs.Mulla
Samrah Mohd Salim - Surety to repay an amount of Rs. 9,71,192 (Rupees Nine Lacs
Seventy One Thousand One Hundred Ninety Two only) towards loan account
bearing no.7093/60951 as on 30.09.2025 along with future interest @ 14% p.a. and
other charges thereon thin 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice against you.
The Borrower , Mortgagors and Sureties having failed to repay the amount , notice